RECORD OF ORDINANCES

Î

•• .

GOVERNMENT FORMS & SUPP	LIES 844-224-3338 FORM NO. 30043				
Ordinance No	1612 17	Pa	ssed Novem	bxx 20, 20_	23
		WESTON, WOO DINANCE NO. 2	D COUNTY, OHIO 2023-23		
<u>ORDIN</u>	ANCE REALIGNING AP DECEMBER 31, 202				
WHEREAS, the	Village of Weston is a statutor	y village located in	Wood County, Ohio, and		
	e Village of Weston has power e Ohio Revised Code, and	s of local self-gover	mment pursuant to Ohio	Constitution Article	XVIII,
WHEREAS, the Ordinance No. 2	e Village Council adopted per 022-28, and	manent appropriatio	ons for fiscal year endir	ng December 31, 20	21, by
	ouncil has determined that Or g December 31, 2023, shall be				for the
NOW, THEREI	FORE, BE IT ORDAINED, b	y the Council of the	Village of Weston, Wood	County, Ohio, that:	
Section 1:	In order to provide for curr December 31, 2023, Ordina year ending December 31, 2 one account to another with	ance No. 2022-28, t 2023, shall be realig	he permanent appropriati	ions ordinance for the	e fiscal
	From: Account Number	Amount \$	To: Account Number	Amount \$	\neg
	Fund: 1000 General 1000-745-342-0000	\$ 6,000.00	1000-110-399-0000	\$ 6,000.00	
	The amounts set forth abo amounts, if any, appropri adopted for fiscal year end repealed to the extent of any	ated to these according December 31,	int(s) by the permanen	t appropriations ord	linance
Section 2:	It is hereby found and dete the passage of this Ordina deliberations of this Counc meetings open to the public the Revised Code of Ohio.	ance were adopted il and of any other o	in an open meeting of committees that results in	f this Council and the such formal action w	that all were in
Section 3.	This measure is an emergen safety and welfare of the Vi sufficient balances for the p must be timely met.	llage and its residen	ts for the reason that the	above accounts must	have .
Vote on emergen	cy: 10 Yeas 0	Nays OA	Abstentions		
Vote on passage:	Yeas	<u>Nays</u>	6_Abstentions		
Passed this	10th day of NONW	nber 20	<u>73</u>		
Dar 2	AP				
President of Cou	ncil	Mayor			
ATTEST: ATTACT Fiscal Officer	Muns	V			
THAT THERE IS N	Y THIS TO BE A TRUE AND ACCU O NEWSPAPER PUBLISHED IN TH DOT 3	E VILLAGE OF WESTO	ILLAGE OF WESTON ORDIN N, AND THAT PUBLICATIO	N OF THIS RESOLUTION	